June 27, 2024 and SEBI Circular dated November 05, 2024 and

regulatory framework issued by AMFI communication No. 35P/ MEM-

COR/ 14 / 2025-26 dated April 21, 2025., the risk band of the investment

strategies and benchmark shall be disclosed while disclosing the

performance of the investment strategies from time to time.

Disclosure of Investment Strategy

Summary Document

The Investment Strategy Summary Document of each investment

strategy shall be disclosed on AMC SIF website and uploaded AMFI

portal in three different formats, ie. Pdf, excel and xml.

SO. 38

https://www.wealthcompanyamc.in/wsif/
http://www.amfiindia.com/

68

B. Scenario Analysis for Derivatives Positions (As specified by AMFI)

Equity Oriented Investment Strategies

The following table shows the performance

of Nifty50 index and individual

performance of other indices:

Nifty50 10.00%

IT Sector -15.00%

Banking Sector 8.50%

Total AUM of Investment

Strategy

₹ 100,000,000

Scenario 1: Without any unhedged short

derivative exposure

Portfolio

Weight

(NAV/Tot

al NAV)

Net Asset

Value(NAV)

PnL (Nifty up by

10%)

PnL (Nifty down by

10%)

Equity Nifty50 95.0% ₹ 95,000,000 ₹ 9,500,000 ₹ -9,500,000

Cash - 5.0% ₹ 5,000,000 ₹ - ₹ -

Total 100.0% ₹ 100,000,000 ₹ 9,500,000 ₹ -9,500,000

 9.50% -9.50%

Scenario 2: 25% short exposure in IT

Sector

Portfolio

Weight

(NAV/Tot

al NAV)

Net Asset

Value(NAV)

PnL (Nifty up by

10%)

PnL (Nifty down by

10%)

Equity Nifty50 70.0% ₹70,000,000 ₹ 7,000,000 ₹ -7,000,000

Unhedged
Futures Short IT Sector 25.0% ₹ 25,000,000 ₹ 3,750,000 ₹ -3,750,000

Cash 5.0% ₹5,000,000 ₹ - ₹ -

Total 100.000% ₹100,000,000 ₹ 10,750,000 ₹ -10,750,000

 10.75% -10.75%

Scenario 3: 25% short exposure in Banking Sector

Portfolio

Weight

(NAV/Tot

al NAV)

Net Asset

Value(NAV)

PnL (Nifty up by

10%)

PnL (Nifty down by

10%)

Equity Nifty50 70.0% ₹ 70,000,000 ₹ 7,000,000 ₹ -7,000,000

Unhedged
Futures Short

Banking
Sector 25.0% ₹ 25,000,000

₹ -
2,125,000 ₹ 2,125,000

Cash 5.0% ₹ 5,000,000 ₹ - ₹ -

Total 100.000% ₹ 100,000,000 ₹ 4,875,000 ₹ -4,875,000

 4.88% -4.88%

69

Scenario 4: 15% short exposure in IT Sector and 10% short exposure in Banking sector

Portfolio

Weight

(NAV/Tot

al NAV)

Net Asset

Value(NAV)

PnL (Nifty up by

10%)

PnL (Nifty down by

10%)

Equity Nifty50 70.0%
₹

70,000,000
₹

7,000,000 ₹ -7,000,000

Unhedged
Futures Short IT Sector 15.0%

₹
15,000,000

₹
2,250,000 ₹ -2,250,000

Unhedged
Futures Short

Banking
Sector 10.0%

₹
10,000,000

₹ -
850,000 ₹ 850,000

Cash 5.0%
₹

5,000,000 ₹ - ₹ -

Total

100.000%

₹

100,000,000

₹

8,400,000

₹ -8,400,000

 8.40% -8.40%

Note:

1 Equity Derivatives may include exchange traded Futures and Options on equity securities

2 NAV is representative of the market value at the asset level and aggregates to 100% at the fund
level

C. Liquidity risk management tools and its applicability – Not Applicable, as it is an open ended equity investment

strategy.

D. Transparency/NAV Disclosure (Details with reference to information given in Section I)

Net Asset Value

This is the value per unit of the investment strategy

on a particular day. You can ascertain the value of

your investments by multiplying the NAV with